
                                                             
 

Start List Del Camp. Nac. De Pista Y Campo - U16 
 

Fecha: 08/06/2024 - 08/06/2024 

Siglas-Lugar: CampNacU16 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 
 

          

  U16-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 08.50   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Avalos Josias                            22/10/2009  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Peralta Hugo Alejandro           25/5 /2011  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Bautista                        17/6 /2009  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory             11/1 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lucas Godoy                              11/3 /2009  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel             4 /11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter             12/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pavon Tobias                             25/2 /2009  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Schaffhauser Henry                       26/2 /2010  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Ulises Bernal                            7 /8 /2009  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Voth Matthew                             19/5 /2010  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 15.50   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián          26/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory             11/1 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Sawatzky Wiens Marco Andre               29/12/2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Ulises Bernal                            7 /8 /2009  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vega Vega Alan Asaff                     30/1 /2010  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     300 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 09.45 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Lucas Godoy                              11/3 /2009  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Riveros Mereles Santiago Fernando        21/10/2011  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 16.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Doerksen Josua Rene                      3 /2 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Riveros Mereles Santiago Fernando        21/10/2011  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1200 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel           28/2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Bernal Gaona, Pedro                      4 /3 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel         30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    



            Doerksen Josua Rene                      3 /2 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel               20/6 /2009  CAÑ         -       FPA                    

            Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo              6 /2 /2009  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     2000 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel           28/2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel         30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel               20/6 /2009  CAÑ         -       FPA                    

            Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo              6 /2 /2009  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 08.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Casamada Mojoli Enrique David            2 /1 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián          26/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Kamil Dacak                              15/3 /2010  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter             12/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Schaffhauser Henry                       26/2 /2010  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.84 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     295 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 15.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Kamil Dacak                              15/3 /2010  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.762 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Voth Matthew                             19/5 /2010  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Wohlgemut Romero Marcos Daniel           6 /4 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Nicolás Voth                             3 /9 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 09.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Vera Ronald                              20/4 /2009  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter             12/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel             4 /11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Guerrero Bordon Francisco Daniel         1 /8 /2011  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Peralta Hugo Alejandro           25/5 /2011  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Avalos Josias                            22/10/2009  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel                  14/6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sawatzky Wiens Marco Andre               29/12/2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Cartes Franco                            17/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Casamada Mojoli Enrique David            2 /1 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Wohlgemut Romero Marcos Daniel           6 /4 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Meza Buongermini, Mathias Constanti      28/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Marcos                            5 /1 /2009  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Peralta Hugo Alejandro           25/5 /2011  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Avalos Josias                            22/10/2009  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Arrua Matias                             5 /11/2010  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Alum Bordón Bruno Ezequiel               22/3 /2010  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel                  14/6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Nicolás Voth                             3 /9 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel          24/9 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

  



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 09.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Meza Buongermini, Mathias Constanti      28/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            López Coronel Ezequiel                   12/3 /2010  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Nicolás Voth                             3 /9 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  1.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 15.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Huidobro Marengo, Ignacio Antonio        19/2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel             4 /11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            González Morel Ricardo Fabian            19/5 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            López Coronel Ezequiel                   12/3 /2010  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel                  14/6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel          24/9 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     2Exathlon    : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan      18/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

       

            Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel           23/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

       

 

  U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 09.10   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acuña Sharon                             5 /3 /2009  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Aguilar Valentina                        25/2 /2011  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Aguilera Vaccari, Rocio Belen            24/4 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti      5 /8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Barreto Barreto Maira Aylen              2 /12/2011  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duck Alicia Linnea                       26/7 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martinez Kiara                           11/5 /2011  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle            16/4 /2011  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Segovia Espínola Victoria Sofia          10/4 /2010  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Tillner Vera Sofía Raquel                27/8 /2009  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Unger Reimer Mayra                       19/5 /2011  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Zimmerlyz Benitez Naledi Alexandra       5 /11/2010  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 15.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti      5 /8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Deisy González                           19/6 /2010  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Duck Alicia Linnea                       26/7 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rivarola Camila                          19/1 /2009  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Segovia Espínola Victoria Sofia          10/4 /2010  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     300 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 10.05 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Garcia Godoy Tiziana Gabriela            21/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gómez Benegas Nataly Denisse             26/3 /2010  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    



            Rivarola Camila                          19/1 /2009  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 16.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella       3 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Figueredo Ortiz, Naomi Ayelen            20/7 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gómez Benegas Nataly Denisse             26/3 /2010  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Huidobro Marengo, Antonella              20/5 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez Escobar Yennifer Monserrat      12/8 /2011  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Riveros Bogado Rosa Cecilia              30/8 /2011  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1200 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Benítez Arzamendia Lenys                 1 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian      25/4 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella       3 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia                 19/2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     2000 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Benítez Arzamendia Lenys                 1 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian      25/4 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 08.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cueto Estefania                          6 /4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Deisy González                           19/6 /2010  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Luz Larramendia                          17/2 /2010  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle            16/4 /2011  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Heisecke Maria Cecilia              16/8 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.762 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     295 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 15.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Closa Ramírez, Valentina                 12/5 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Luz Larramendia                          17/2 /2010  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Darmanas Anna Paula              19/7 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.762 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Thiessen Barrerio Lucero Precioza        3 /12/2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U16-F 

 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 15.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Thiessen Barrerio Lucero Precioza        3 /12/2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Garcete Monges Luz Nayeli                24/2 /2010  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Aquino Ortiz Maria Isaila                16/11/2010  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Aguilar Valentina                        25/2 /2011  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Deisy González                           19/6 /2010  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Esau Rempel Monic Anastacia              13/8 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Unger Reimer Mayra                       19/5 /2011  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 10.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Aquino Ortiz Maria Isaila                16/11/2010  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Alcaraz Franco Ariana Magali             31/7 /2009  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Aguilar Valentina                        25/2 /2011  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Acuña Sharon                             5 /3 /2009  OEP         FPA     PAR                    

            Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne       13/2 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Esau Rempel Monic Anastacia              13/8 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 09.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Galeano Acuña Nicole Ayelén              12/1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.750 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 16.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Huidobro Marengo, Antonella              20/5 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Alcaraz Franco Ariana Magali             31/7 /2009  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne       13/2 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 08/06/2024   Hora: 08.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Galeano Acuña Nicole Ayelén              12/1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Pentathlon    : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

       

            González Galeano Danna Natania           23/12/2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

       

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  80 

 

F:  80 

 
 


